cirv oF DES MOINES Register of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires

Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
Wire#  Date

790 9/29/2017 DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA - | 524045  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Ro1 140 49567  $147,878.37
790 9/29/2017 DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA 524095 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1301 738270  $147.878.37
791 9/26/2017 WELLMARK INC ' 524040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 101 662 795.07° $662 795.07
702 NW9/26/2017 us BANK NA 20007 0 am 5152 98 $56 850 78
72 opspowzuseaNkNA T Taooor T s 0ea oo“ $56,850.78
792 9/26/2017 USBANKNA o007 77 7 e T iss40 eseesors
792 9/26/2017 USBANKNA 0007 7 Uast 6914 33 $56,850.78
792 9/26/2017'US BANK NA 202007 oo 77 Toozee $56,850.78
792 9/26/2017 USBANKNA o007 7 UUEoer T s265 45685078
792 9/26/2017 USBANKNA 20207 7 TEm 1086 38 $56850.78
792 9/26/2017 USBANKNA 20207 o Bot o778 $5685078
792 9/26/2017 USBANKNA 20007 7o “"'22 090.100  $56,850.78
792 9/26/2017 USBANKNA 20207 Ueos T 2253 45685078,
792 9/26/2017 US BANK NA o © 20007 T 10 156315 456,850.78
792 opepozusBANKNA T a0 e T gsa T Tese.es078.

R R

792 9/26/2017.USBANKNA 20007 77 s T 3424 25 $56,850.78
792 9/26/20177USBANKNA 0007 7 Tisgms T gim "$55 850.78.
454175 9/26/2017 ABSOLUTE ﬁééﬁé]iﬁrééé’\/i‘cés" U s3os0  coMmobrmes 80 350548 $3,505.48
454176 9/26/2017 ACCO BRANDS CC CORPORATION U smm0 commoprmes eoor . Tissoao $1 590,40
454177 9/26/2017 ACMEELECTRICMOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES  E000 26023  $41161
454177 9/26/2017 ACMEELECTRICMOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES  Goor 2897  $41161

454177 9/26/2017 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES Gool 3798  $411.61

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017 1 ’ 9/29/2017




Check # / - Payment ‘Remit To 7 ‘ j Account Description Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

454177 9/26/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES G001 B 6444 $41161
454177 9/26/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 53170 COMMODITIES S360 1999 $411.61
‘454178 9/26/2017 JOEL HUGGINS ‘ 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 552330  $5523.30
454179 9/26/2017 MARK ADAMS - 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - - T 3000 $130.00
454180  9/26/2017 ADVANCED MEDIA PRODUCTION FIRM LLC T sa00 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 65000 $650.00
454181 9/26/2017 AG ALLIANCE INC ) S 532070 COMMODITIES .. | 17475  $17475
454182 9/26/2017 ALLIED 100 S saie comvoprmes et 170280 $1,702.80
454183 9/26/2017 AMAZONCOMLLC 531025 |COMMODITIES ~  Co42 2185 $69.61
454183 9/26/2017 AMAZONCOMLLC 531025 COMMODITIES ~  Co42 2338 $60.61
4sais3 | 9/26/2017 AMAZONCOM LLC ' 531025 COMMODITIES  co&2 2438 $69.61
454184  9/26/2017 AMERICAN TITLEINC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 475000 $475.00
454185 9/26/2017' AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o AsL  295.00 $295.00
454186 9/26/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040 COMMODITIES -~ Goor 1299 $861.33
454186 9/26/2017 INTERLINE BRANDSINC 532040 COMMODITIES G0l 4488  $861.33
454186 - 9/26/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040 COMMODITIES ~  Goor 17664 486133
454186 9/26/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040 COMMODITIES ' Goolr 2682 486133
454187  9/26/2017 ‘/Lx‘ll_aéMAF{k”UNlEdkM‘&EAREER'AP‘PA‘REL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 3059  $215.97
454187 9/26/2017 AR(/:\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP . 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 3059  $215.97
LL -
454187  9/26/2017 AL\LRé\MARK UNIFORM 8 CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 ~ 15479° 421597
‘454188 9/26/2017 GADIMINA ENTERPRISES " 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 215 00 $215.00
454189 9/26/2017 ANTHONY ATZENI 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES - GOO1 7800 §78.00
454190 9/26/2017 AUREONHRIIINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 80447  $1,514.47
454100 9/26/2017 AUREONHRIIINC 521330 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001~ 710.00  $1,514.47
"“454"1'9'1“”‘”9/'2'6/50‘1’7"A'\)I"éYSVTEMéIVNé S 526060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goot 32000 $320.00
454192 9/26/2017 BAKERANDTAYLORINC 531025 COMMODITIES ocoe2 . gr4l 8741
454193 9/26/2017 JAMES BECK " 528660 OTHERCHARGES  A257 © 109700 $1,007.00
454194  9/26/2017 BENJAMIN BELL 7 521330 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ H809 - 42000  $420.00
454105 9/26/2017 JULIELBELL - - 521330  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = H809 o 350.00 $350.00

9/25/2017 through 9/29/20‘17 2 9/29/2017




Check # [/ Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Wire # = Date
454196 9/26/2017 GREG BERRY

454197 9/26/2017 GARY BOWEN
‘454197 9/26/2017 GARY BOWEN

454197 9/26/2017 GARY BOWEN
454198 9/26/2017 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY
454198 9/26/2017 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY
‘454198 9/26/2017 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY
454198 9/'2‘6/20‘17‘“B‘ITUM‘1N605' MATERIAL & SUPPLY
454198 9/26/2017 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL&SUPPLY( .
454199 9/26/2017 PAULE BLACK '

454200 9/26/2017 ROBERT BLANCHARD

454201  9/26/2017 BOESEN LAND CO LLC

454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC

454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LiC

454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLIC
454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC |

254202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC

454202 9/26/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
454203 9/26/2017 BRAS FOR THE CAUSE IOWA FOUNDATION INC
454204 9/26/2017 PATRICK BROWN
454205 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017

521130
527640

| 527640

| 527640
532020
532020
" 532020
532020

532020

521110

521020

532500
532160
532160

532160

532160
532160
532160
532160
532160
544060
| 544060
544060
528005
528660
531025
| 531025
531025
531025

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV o

COMMODITIES

" \COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES |
COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES
e
~ COMMODITIES
~ COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
chPrrAL OUTLAY
CAPITAL OUTLAY
_CAPITAL OUTLAY
~ CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES -
'OTHER CHARGES o
COMMODITIES
* COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

Fund Line Amount Check Amt
Goot 7.5 $7.25
S Goor . 225.00 $805.00
© GoO1 26000 $805.00°
G001 320,00 © $805.00
$360 ~ 40.00  $1,855.88
S360 80.000  $1,855.88
5360 T 80.00  $1,855.88
- s360 160.00  $1,855.88
360 149588 7$1 855.88"
5875 2500 $25.00
Co51 ©7,003.00  $7,003.00
038 ' 355, .00 $355.00
G0l 910  $10,841.08
G001 1149  $10,841.08
Gool 1490 $10,841.08
S Goor 8310 $10,841.08
 Go0L 22000 $10,841.08
GO01 42150 $10,841.08
G001 208951  $10,841.08
G001 3,058.08  $10,841.08
GOOL (4,024, 40)  $10,841.08
G001 402440  $10,841.08'
GO0l 402440 '$1o 841.08
GO01 75000 $750.00
A257 847.00 $847.00
co42 1278 $12.78
875 1007 $707.61
5875 10.17 ' $707.61
s875 1568 $707.61

9/29/2017




Check # / Payment 'Remit To j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire#  Date . , .
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 30.24 $707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 'COMMODITIES sS85 3248 "“‘$7’o"7'61:
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLORACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES . se7s 3628  $707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES . S8/5 3970  $707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES . s87s 4627 $707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES ©se75s s316 | s707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES se7s 7028 $707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025  COMMODITIES R ose7s 7068 $707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCTLO36657 531025  COMMODITIES . se;s 7143 $707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES - se;s 7774 $707.61
454206 9/26/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657“ " 531025 COMMODITIES C s855 14343 $707.61
454207 9/26/2017 DARELL CALDWELL - © 528660 OTHERCHARGES ~  EI5L 24400  $504.00
454207 9/26/2017 DARELL CALDWELL 528660  OTHER CHARGES CEISL 260000 $504.00
454208 9/26/2017 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENTCO | 532150 -COMMODITIES G0t - 28845  $28845
454209  9/26/2017 RRANGL LLC " 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 3161260  $31,612.69
454210 9/26/2017 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP 531010  COMMODITIES oot 1,96000  $11,760.00
454210 9/26/2017 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP 531010  COMMODITIES 7 Goor 3,92000 $11,760.00:
454210 9/26/2017 CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY ‘coRP 531010 COMMODITIES GOl 588000  $11,760.00
454211 9/26/2017 N NICKCARTER - 528660  OTHER CHARGES A7 84700 $847.00
454212 ”“'"””9/26/2017 cowLc 7 525195 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES O se7s 410228 $12,048.72
“4sa212 9pejotzeowuc 531035 COMMODITIES C G001 32134 $12,948.72
a2 opepoizoowlce " sa4220 CAPTTALOUTLAY GO0t 5000  $12,948.72
4sariz | ojej017cDWLLC 7 saa0  cAPITALOUTLAY  Goor 37500  $12,948.72
454212 9pef017 COWLLC 544220 .CAPITALOUTLAY  Gool  788.84  $12,948.72
asa12 9pepolzCDWLC - 544220 CAPlTALOUTLAY - ss;s 7311 %6 W$12 948.72
454213 9/26/2017 CENTRAL DISTRIBUTORS INC 532140  COMMODITIES comd 12780 $127.80
44214 o/26/2017 CENTRALIOWA READY MIX 532050 ‘COMMODITIES ~  C034 59550 $595.50
454215 9/26/2017 CENTRAL STATES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 532100 COMMODITIES A5t . 945 $148.22
454215 9/26/2017 CENTRAL STATES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 532100  COMMODITIES A3t 1600 $148.22

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017 4 9/29/2017




Check # / Payment Remit To ‘Obj Account Description Fund 'Line Amount Check Amt

ere# . Date

454215 9/26/2017 CENTRAL STATES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 532100 COMMODITIES A251 ' 3770 $148.22
454215 9/26/2017 CENTRAL STATES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 532100 COMMODITIES ©as1 8507 $148.22
454216 9/26/2017 QWEST CORPORATION " 525155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 ~ 69.99  $911.72
454216 9/26/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL  goe8  $911.72
454216 9/26/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1033 9342 $911.72
454216 9/26/2017 Q‘V\'iééfébRboréAﬁéN " 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 133 0 55621 $911.72

454216 9/26/2017 ¢ QWESTCORPORATION - 526195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10242 491172
454217 9/26/2017 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E051 5473 ¢54.73
454218 9/26/2017 CINTAS CORPORTIAONDM " 53160 COMMODITIES - @01 5175 $5L.75
454219 9/26/2017 CITY OF DES MOINES 529805 OTHER CHARGES oot 6425 00 $6,425.00

454220  9/26/2017 DES MOINESATOZPARTY RENTAL 521140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H722 99275 $992.75
454221 9/26/2017 RUSSELL L COENEN 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool - 15600  $156.00

454222 9/26/2017 COMMERCIAL APPRAISERS OF IOWA 521021  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV o co34 ©1,800.000 $1,800.00
454223 9/26/2017 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES ~ EOO0 250000 $711.10
454223 9/26/2017 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532150  COMMODITIES . s30 46110 $71L.10

454224 9/26/2017 CONTROL INSTALLATIONS OF IOWA INC 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 ~  132.88  $132.88
454225  9/26/2017 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 24 184.000  $24,184.00

454226 9/26/2017 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTI'LED WATER co o 532080 COMMODITIES o0t 1875  $1875
454227 9/26/2017 DON DAVIDSON " 53500 COMMODITIES  C038 - 392500 $3'92'5 .00
454228 9/26/2017 NEENAH FOUNDRYCO 53210 COMMODITIES  E000 16 500.00 $16 500.00
Ta54229  9/26/2017 THOMAS DELLOPOULOS 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 5200 $52.00
454230 9/26/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECTINC 7 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 28500 $945.00
T454230  9/26/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECTINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL ~  660.00 $945.00
454231 9/26/2017 THE DIRECTORS COUNCL 523015 G0l - 250000 $250.00
454232 9/26/2017 DJGONGOLASSOCIATES INC " s3éis0 commoprmes 0 Akt 539.00 $539.00
454233 9/26/2017 MICKEY C KILBOURNE " 53030 COMMODITIES A1 74250 $1,485.00°
454233 9/26/2017 1 MICKEYCKILBOURNE - - 532030 COMMODITIES oMt 74250 "'"M$1”485 00
454234 9/26/2017-DOORS INC 7 7 s3140  coOMMODITIES 0000 Co34 36530 $365 30

454235 9/26/2017 EDMUNDSON ART FOUNDATIONINC 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s875 3200 $32 00

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017 5 9/29/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire #  Date 7 I . R 7 7 R , _
454236 9/26/2017 OMG MIDWEST INC 532020  COMMODITIES 038 5,966.40°  $14,698.86
454236 9j26/2017 OMGMIDWESTINC 532020 COMMODITIES ~~ S360 374682  $14,698.86
454236 9/26/2017 OMGMIDWESTING 532020 COMMODITIES ~ ~ S360 498564 ”W$14 698.86
454237 ‘49/"2“67261"’7’515E§M6if\1éé C(SLDV‘é"l;éRAG.E‘C'OWINC'm " s3s00  commobrTIES 000 Co38  975.00 $8,100.00°
454237 9/26/2017 DES MOINES COLD STORAGE co INC " 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY . co8 7,125.000  $8,100.00
454238 9/26/2017 JERRY DUNHAM 528660 OTHER CHARGES A1 123400 W$i§é4bo
Tasazzo | 9/26/2017 NAGLE SIGNS INC T 532240 COMMODITIES o co40 48037 $480. 37
454240  9/26/2017 ADAM EDWARDS S 521130  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor . 590  $5.90
454241 9/26/2017 RIGKY BLLIOTT 7 51130 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOt 680  $6.80°
454242 9/26/2017 DES MOINES EMBASSY CLUB " 528015 _CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 706102  $7,061.02
454243 9/26/2017 ENVISIONWARE INC - 526170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 54700 $547.00
454244 9/26/2017 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES . s0 2503 $12673
454244 9/26/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES S360 2810 $12673
454244 9/26/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY " 532100 cOMMODITIES . S0 7360  $126.73
4si2a4 9262017 FASTENAL COMPANY 544100 -CAPITALOUTLAY ~ Gool @ 12599)  $126.73
454244 9/26/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 544100 CAPITALOUTLAY  Goo1 2125 9  $126.73
4sapas  9/26/2017 FISHER SCIENTIFICCO LLC 532160  COMMODITIES C At 15182 $151.82
454246 '9/26/2017 FORTERRA CONCREFE PRODUCTS 532050 COMMODITIES B0 154000  $1,540.00:
" 454247 9J26/2017 STEPHENFOX " 53500 COMMODITIES U coss 0 26200 $600.00
“asa47 oj26/2017 STEPHENFOX . 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY T o 33800 $600.00
454248 9/26/2017 FRY, &‘A‘s‘sdciA?és‘iNCw " " 53200 coMMoDITIES . GOl 4000 $40.00
454249 9/26/2017 CENGAGE LEARNING INC - 531025 COMMODITIES 42 11116 $11116
454250 9/26/2017 JONATHAN GANO - " 528660 OTHER CHARGES Goor - 1000 .00 W$1 000.00°
Casasi 96/2017 GRKSERVICESCO " 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 2000 $10L15

" asasi 9/26/2017 GEKSERVICESCO 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  Et01 2391 $10LIS
U usasi 926/2017 G KSERVICESCO . " 527090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G0t 944  $10LI5
454251 9/26/2017 G &K SERVICESCO 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 2390 $101.15
454251 9/26/2017 G&KSERVICES co' S 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A255 . 23.90 $101.15
454252 9/26/2017 CRAIG GOHEEN S 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 7800  §78.00

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017 6 ‘ 9/29/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
454253 9/26/2017 GOLDEN VALLEY SUPPLY OF IOWA LLC 532140  COMMODITIES 034 661.79 $661.79
454254  9/26/2017 GOLDEN VALLEY HARDSCAPES LLC 532010 COMMODITIES  GoOL 150750 $1 507.50°
454255 9/26/2017 W W GRAINGER INC © " 532100 COMMODITIES GO0l 21114 $965.60
454255 9/26/2017 W W GRAINGER INC " 532140 COMMODITIES  G0OL 20912  $965.60
asarss 9/26/2017 W W GRAINGERINC 532170 COMMODITIES S0 54534 $9'65 60.

454256 9/26/2017 W W GRAINGERINC 532150 COMMODITIES ~ A251 13 512 76 $13 512.76
454557 9/26/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 525140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 6542 $718.79

454257 9262017 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC 525140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES o3 14567 $718.79
454257 9/26/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES © co4 (518.18) 471879
| 454257 ”9/26/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC - 532060 COMMODITIES - co4 20799  $718.79
454257 9/26/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES | ” coz4 21238 471879
454257 9/26/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES co34 39656  $718.79
454257 9/26/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES s 3192 $718.79
454257 9/26/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC - 532140  COMMODITIES  co34 5365 $718.79
454257 9/26/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COINC 544220 CAPITALOUTIAY ~ (COS1 12338 $71879
454258 9/26/2017 GREENWOOD INVESTORS 11 e 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S371 15 000.00 $15 000.00
454259  9/26/2017 G & S SERVICE " 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES Io10 55.00 $2,732.50.
454259 9/26/2017 G&SSERVICE . 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 8500  $2,732.50
454250 9/26/2017 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 8500  $2,732.50
454259 9/26/2017°G & S SERVICE "~ 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 8500  $2,732.50
“asaso 9/26/2017 GRSSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1010 8500 $2,732.50
Casazss . 9/26/2017 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 8500  $2,732.50
" 454259 9/26/2017 G& S SERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 T ss00 $2,73250
454259 9/26/2017 G & SSERVICE 7 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 8500  $2,732.50
454250 9/26/2017 G&SSERVICE N 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 8500  $2,732.50
454259 9/26/2017 G & SSERVICE " 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 ‘ 8500  $2,732.50
454259 926/2017 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 19500  $2,732.50
454250 9/26/2017 G&SSERVICE 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 255000 $2,732.50
454259 9/26/2017 G & SSERVICE 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 20250 $2,732.50

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017 7 9/29/2017




Check # / ; Payment Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

ere #
454259

454259
454259
454260
454261
e
454263
454264
454265
454266
454267

454267
454267
| 454267
454267
454267
454267
454267
454267

454267
454267
454267 9

454267

454267
| 454267
454267

454267

454267

454267

Date -
9/26/2017 G & S SERVICE
9/26/2017 G & S SERVICE

9/26/2017 G &S SERVICE S

9/26/2017 DANIELWHANSEN .

' W9/26/2017 LARRY HARE

9/26/2017 HARRISON TRUCK CENTER INCM‘ o

'9/26/2017 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC

9/26/2017 JENNIFER DUNHAM

" 9/26/2017 SCO'!TT HUTCHENS
' 9/26/2017 HYVEE
' 9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT

9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT

9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT

" 9/26/2017' TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
" 9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT

" 9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT

" 9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
'9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
'9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
" 9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT |

' 9/26/2017 TIOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT
9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT |

9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017

527560
527560

527560
521750
528660
526040

526040

527070
528660
532080

521330

524150

525150

| 526040
527040
532030
532080
532100
532110

532180

532190

521330
524150
525150

527040

527600

532010

532080

532100

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
- CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o
_OTHER CHARGES o
'COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ¢

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES a

‘COMMODITIES '
 COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

- COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES

292.50
202.50
58500

130.00
1,217.00
. 199.26

' 660.00

e
13,868.50
12,082.45

818,58
150.42
453.97

41054
$2,067.38

| 56898

76159

25559
” 1015 .67
59457
11,791.85

- 685.11
L
1, 145 98
© 65.62

o

12.00

468.10

17971

$2,732.50
$2,732.50
$2,732.50
 $130.00
' $1 217.00
h $199 26
$25.09
$660.00
'$séi 00

© $3,868.50
' $46,170.41

| $46,170.41
$46,170.41
$46,170.41
' $46,170.41
 $46,170.41
' $46 170.41.
" $46,170.41
$46,170.41
$46,170.41
' $46,170.41
$46,170.41
$46,170.41
$46,170.41
$46,170.41
 $46,170.41
' $46,170.41
$46,170.41
| $46,170.41

9/29/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # ; Date

454267 9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532130 COMMODITIES ' Gool 2,375.85  $46,170.41
454367 9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532140 COMMODITIES G001 420000  $46,170.41
4sa267  9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532170 COMMODITIES G001 17400  $46,170.41
454267 9/26/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 521330  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 3,877.71  $46,170.41
454267 9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 524150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 15820  $46,17041
454267 9/26/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 30000 $46,170.41
454267 49}2-6}261'7“iOWA>C>U-B‘S‘”S'i3-’(rj‘l‘2'llstly‘yljlilgMANAGEMENTW 532010 COMMODITIES G001 1,733.74 ‘$46 170.41
454268 9/26/2017 INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNITY ALLIANCES 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S039 88495 4884, 95,
454269 9/26/2017 IOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 21950  $564.90°
454269 9/26/2017 IOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 34540  $564.90
454270  9/26/2017 STATE OF IOWA ) 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3000 $30.00
454271 19/26/2017 TOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G005 30.00  $30.00
454272 9/26/2017 TOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCEAND 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A257 3500  $70.00
454272 9/26/2017 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A257 ’ 3500  $70.00
454273 9/26/2017 TOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 875 W75 $23.75
454274 9/26/2017 TOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S875 2375  $23.75
454275  9/26/2017 IOWA DIGITAL DESIGN & ENGINEERING . 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 22000  $1,180.00
454275 9/26/2017 TOWA DIGITAL DESIGN & ENGINEERING 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 960.00 $1,180.00
454276 9/26/2017 TODD CHARLES IHLENFELDT 521750 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoOL 104.00 $104.00
454277 9/26/2017 IMPACT/G ' 7 527670 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €034 15000  $1,770.00
T4s4277  9/26/2017 IMPACTIG o 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 40625 $1,770.00
454277 9/26/2017 IMPACTZG 527670 CONTRACTUALSERVICES €040 32750  $1,770.00,
454277  9/26/2017 IMPACT/G " 527670 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = C040 88625  $1,770.00
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ' coa2 747 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 .COMMODITIES = C042 1799 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES . co42 2064 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES - coe2 3068 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES " 531025 COMMODITIES o coe2 3536  $1,269.75

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017 9 9/29/2017




Check # / = Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire 7 ‘ Date

454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES . 531025 COMMODITIES o4 4024 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017'INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ~ ~ C042 4035  $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES  Co42 4136  $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 42 44700 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES . C042 4659  $1,260.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES  coe2 5396 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES  C042 o | 69.67  $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES Cco42 8332 $1,260.75
454278 9)26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 10082 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/é017”'1N‘GEA‘M LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES - o 10614 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES Cco42 13741 $1,269.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ~  C042 14894  $1,260.75
454278 9/26/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES ' o4 24441 $1,269.75
454279 9/26/2017 INNOVATIONAL CONCEPTS INC 53030 COMMODITIES  GOOL 47300 $473.00
454280 9/26/2017 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A2t "'47 06437  $47,064.37
454281 '9/26/2017 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 532190  COMMODITIES G0t 4361 $43.61
454282 9/26/2017 INTERNATIONAL CODE“-COUNCIL 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 9500  $95.00
454283  9/26/2017 TWIN RIVERS MEDIA LLC ' © 7 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15000  $150.00
454284 9/26/2017 JAKINC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 50818 $508.18
454285 9/26/2017 WILLIAM D JUDKINS 521750 'CONTRACTUALSERVICESM 01 7800  $78.00
454286 9/26/2017 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 529645 OTHER CHARGES ' ‘A217 18,0063 $18,006.23
454287 9/26/2017 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 526070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' - Goor 5500  $10,055.00
454287 9/26/2017 ¢ KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 532210 COMMODITIES ‘ Co40  10,000.00  $10,055.00
454288 9/26/2017 KECK INC " s3180 coMMODITIES 1010 (61.30)  $71,890.14
454288 9/26/2017 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES w0 1,660.84  $71,890.14
454288 9/26/2017 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES w0 3,728.77  $71,890.14
454288 9/26/2017 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 578738 $71,890.14
454288 '9/26/2017 KECKINC ' 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 1387144 $71,890.14
454288 9/26/2017 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES w100 14,111.26  $71,890.14

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017 10 9/29/2017




Check # / - Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire 7

454288
454288

454289
454200

454291

454202

| 454293
454294

454204

454294
454295
454296
454297
454298
454299
454299

454299
454300

454301
454302
454302
454302
| 454302

454302
454302
454302

454302
454302

454302

Date
9/26/2017 KECK INC

opepoy kekme T

ﬁ9/26/2017 KELDERMAN MANUFACTURING INC
k9/26/2017 PAUL M KELLOGG

9/26/2017 RANDALL KOCHHEISER'

© 9/26/2017 LATINO RESOURCES INC
" 9/26/2017 CHAD LEWIS

9/26/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC

9/26/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC

9/26/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC

”w%ﬁm7mw$KanN

' 9/26/2017 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC

' 9/26/2017 MAXIM TRUCKING & MATERIALS INC '
©9/26/2017 MCKEE VOORHEES & SEASE PLC ‘

0/26/2017 MCNEILUS FINANCIALINC
9/26/2017 MCNEILUS FINANCIALINC

E 9/26/2017 MCNEILUS FINANCIAL INC

9/26/2017 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC ’
9/26/2017 KEITH DEWAYNE MEEKS

© 9/26/2017 MENARD INC
9/26/2017 MENARD INC
9/26/2017 MENARD INC
9/26/2017 MENARDINC
'0/26/2017 MENARDINC

9/26/2017 MENARD INC

' 9/26/2017 MENARD INC
9/26/2017 MENARD INC

9/26/2017 MENARD INC
9/26/2017 MENARD INC

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017

532180

532180
532190

532500

521750
523010
521110
522030
522030
522030
521110
532050

532010
522300
526040
526040

526040
525040
521330
532100

532100

532100

532100

532100
532100
532100
532140

532140

532140

11

COMMODITIES

~ COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUALSERVKES '

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES
~ COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

1010

1010

GO01
A267
G001
G001

875
s
GOo1

GoO1

5875

$360
G001
A267
1010

1010
1010

G001
H809

© GooL

G001

16,372.07

1641968“

878 00

200.00

104.00

400.00
e
176,51
177.40°

1,792.59
100.00
8,367.99

28.75

2,820.00
5,015.98
5,089.31

522521

282.90
580.00

. G.O,Oi S

G001

G001

G001

G001
A251
co38

Co38

20.97

2434
27.96
3501
7302

139.94
151.84
(58.50)

(62.45)

39.95

$71,890,14
$7189014
$878.00
$200.00
 $104.00
$400.00
$300.00-
 $2,146.50
©$2,146.50
. $2,146.50
 $100.00
© $8,367.99
42875

© $2,820.00
$15,330.50
$15,330.50
$1533050
$282.90
$580.00
 $1,499.46
©$1,499.46
© $1,499.46
$1,499.46
$1,499.46
 $1,499.46
© $1,499.46
 $1,499.46
 $1,499.46
| $1,499.46

9/29/2017




Check # / : Payment :Remit To

Account Description

Wle#

454302

asa302
454302
454302
454302
454302
454302
454302
454302

454302
454302

454303

" 9/26/2017 METAL MASTERS INC

'9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY

9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY

' 9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY

' 'é"/ié/ibi’% METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY

' 9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY

' 9/26/2017' METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
0/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY

'9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
' 9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY

' 9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY

454304
454305

454305
454305

454305
454305

454305

454305
454305
454305
454305

454305
454305
| 454305

| 454305

454305
454305

'9/26/2017 MENARDINC
9/26/2017 MENARDINC
19/26/2017 MENARD INC

Dte 7 7
9/26/2017 MENARD INC

9/26/2017 MENARD INC |

* /26/2017 MENARD INC
“of26/2017 MENARD NG

9/26/2017 MENARD INC

" 9/26/2017 MENARD INC
" 9/26/2017 MENARD INC
9/26/2017 MENARD INC

9/26/2017 ALEJANDRA MENENDEZ

' 9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
" 9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
9/26/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | '

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017

532140
532140
532140
532140

532140

© 532150

532170
532170

532170

532170

| 532170
521110

532230
527680

527680
527680
527680
527680

527680
| 527680

527680

527680

527680
527680
527680

12

'COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527680
527680
527680
527680

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Line Amount ‘Check Amt
040 1978 $1,499.46
co40 2939 $1,499.46
040 59.88 $1,499.46
- Gool 9131 $1,499.46
S360 524 85  $1,499.46
s360 2438 $1,499.46
E000 221 $1,499.46
E000 3165  $1,499.46
E000 4460 $1,499.46
E000 23941 $1,499.46
E151 1992 $1,499.46
| s875 21000 $210.00
C040 3 502.00  $3,592.00
E151 53838 $249,987.32
E151 121464  $249,987.32
E151 1,61532  $249,987.32
E151 | 41,661.88  $249,987.32
E151 4543431 $249,987.32
E151 | 53,980.57  $249,987.32
CE151 ' 79 86470  $249,987.32
E301 31882 $249,987.32
E301 1,519.62  $249,987.32.
E301 3,019.10  $249,987.32
E301 786158 $249,987.32
GO01 66521  $249,987.32
G001 | 760.05  $249,987.32
G001 81720 $249,987.32
G001 939.10  $249,987.32°
5020 9,767.84  $249,987.32

9/29/2017




Check # I Payment ‘Remit To

ere #
454306

454307
454307

454307

454307
454307

454307

454307
454307

454307
454307

454307

454307

454307
454307

454307
454307

454307

454307
454307

454307
454307

454307

454307

454307

454307
454307

454307

454307 '

Date R
9/26/2017‘KIM MICHELSEN

'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
"'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
" 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

" 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
0/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

" 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
"9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
0/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'0/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

9/25/2017 through 9/28/2017

521750

525010
525010
| 525010
525010
" 525010

525020

525020
525020

525020

525020
525020
525020
525020
525020
525020
525020

525020

525020
525020
525020

525020

525020

525020

525020
525020
525020
525020
525020

13

Account Description

"Fund

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~~ E101
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301
\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301

~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gool
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1

Line Amount

135.00 $135.00
1108 $28,935.53
11.08  $28,935.53
13.55  $28,935.53
11.08  $28,935.53
1232 $28,935.53
7489  $28,935.53
23121 $28,935.53
818.11  $28,935.53
3876 $28,935.53
10460  $28,935.53
11065  $28,935.53
14419 $28,935.53
16336  $28,935.53
34068  $28,935.53
1880  $28,935.53
1882  $28,935.53
18.82  $28,935.53
2070  $28,935.53
20.83  $28,935.53
2191 $28,935.53.
2238 $28,935.53
2251  $28,935.53
2408 $28,935.53
2516 $28,935.53
2552 $28,935.53
2708 $28,935.53
3020 $28,935.53
3178 $28,935.53

Check Amt

9/29/2017




Check # /| Payment RemitTo

Wire #
454307

454307

454307

e
454307
454307

454307

454307

454307
454307

454307
454307

454307
454307
454307

454307

454307
454307
454307

454307
454307

454307
454307
1454307

454307

454307
454307

454307
454307 '

Date . .
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

" 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

"9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

" 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

" 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

" 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

" 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

"9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017

525020

525020
525020
| 525020
525020
525020
525020
525020
525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020
525020

525020
525020
525020

525020

525020
| 525020
525020
525020
525020
525020

525020
525020

525020

14

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

G001

Line Amount

Check Amt

3394 $28,935.53

S Goor 4392 $28,935.53
G001 5957 $28,935.53

- G001 7326 $28,935.53
GO0l 80.72  $28,935.53
Goo1 10621 $28,935.53
G001 11059  $28,935.53

© Goo1 11920  $28,935.53
G001 12234 $28,935.53
 Goo1 14265  $28,935.53
G001 157.08°  $28,935.53
G001 20008 $28,935.53
G001 20195 $28,935.53
 GooL 32316 $28,935.53
G001 36456 $28,935.53

- GooL 48760 $28,935.53
G0l  599.80  $28,935.53
G001 60396 $28,935.53
GO0l 630.25  $28,935.53
G001 170727 $28,935.53
G001 898.94  $28,935.53
G001 967.95  $28,935.53
G001 158684  $28,935.53
- Goo1 10,532.79°  $28,935.53
1010 26100 $28,935.53
1010 3,879.37  $28,935.53
1040 | 1,05650  $28,935.53
5360 1072 $28,935.53
5360 1649 $28,935.53

9/29/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire# : Date I ' I . N . _ R .
454307 9/26/2017:MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 559.35 $28,935.53

“asi307 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ El01 4144  $28,935.53
454307 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 7525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 11381  $28,935.53
454307 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B0l 18464  $28,935.53
454307 9/26/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E301 18907  $28,935.53
454307 »779’/‘2"6“/5617“VI'VAIVI-D“AMER-iCAi\IWENERGY' S 525020 “CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - G0l 1,054.26 "?$2é 935.53.
454308 9/26/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY co LLC " 532160 COMMODITIES oot 74732 $747.52
454300 9/26/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 777 531026 cOMMODITIES 0 C042 5048 $1,439.59
454309 9/26/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES 42 33843 $1,430.59
454309 9/26/2017 MIDWEST TAPE . 531029 COMMODITIES . co2 1874  $1,439.59
454300 9/26/2017 MIDWEST TAPE - 531029 COMMODITIES co2 1944 $1,439.59
454309 9/26/2017 MIDWEST TAPE " 531029 COMMODITIES = C042 3219 $1,439.59
454309 opp62017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 CcOMMODITIES  co42 3288 $1,439.59
454309 9/26/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES . c042 5538 1$1,439.59
454309 0262017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES = Co42 5548  $1,439.59
454300 9/26/2017-MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES  co42 5773 $1,439.59
454309  9/26/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES 2 8996 $1,439.59
454300 9/26/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029  COMMODITIES - o422 12896 $1,439.59
454309  9/26/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES Ccod2 15552 $1,439.59
454300 9/26/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531020 COMMODITIES | ‘ coe2 185.19°  $1,439.59
454309 9/26/2017 MIDWESTTAPE © " 531029 COMMODITIES  cod&2 ”'219 21 'w$1 439.59
454310 9/26/2017 Mlbwmééfw‘HéE[CBMPANIEé‘ - 532190  COMMODITIES G0l 1295 $451.63
454310 9/26/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES " 532190 COMMODITIES @1 . 43868 $451 63
454311 9/26/2017 MILLERS HARDWARE INC 53100 COMMODITIES o0t 7527 47527
454312 9/26/2017 RANDY MlTCHELL S 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 7800 $78.00
454313 9/26/2017 PAMELA MOODY 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES w22 400000 $400.00
454314 9/26/2017 MOORE MEDICALLLC " 532160 COMMODITIES G001 - 24273 $242.73
454315 9/26/2017 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC " 53150  COMMODITIES o Goo1 2092 $13,335.62
454315 9/26/2017 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC " 544100 CAPITALOUTLAY  GOO1 595511  $13,335.62

9/25/2017 through 9/28/2017 15 9/29/2017




ire #
454315
454316
454316

454317
454318
454319
i

454321
454321
454321
454321
454321

454321

454321
454321
454321

454321

454321

454321
454321

454321

454321
o

454321
454321

454321

454321

454321
454321

Check # |/ . Payment _Remit To

Date

9/26/2017 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC

" 9/26/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

© 9/26/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

"9/26/2017 NATIONAL EMERGENCY NUMBER ASSOCIATION
9/26/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY

" 9/26/2017 NUTRI-JECT SYSTEMS INC

" 9/26/2017 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC

" 9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

' 9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

"9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
'9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017: OFFICE DEPOT

9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

9/26/2017. OFFICE DEPOT

0/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
‘9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
' 9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT |
© 9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
9/26/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

9/25/2017 through 9/29/2017

544100
521330

532190
528650

523030

526030

532100

531010

531010
| 531010
531010
© 531010

531010

531010
531010
531010
531010
531010

531010

531010
531010
531010
531010

531010
531010
531010

531010
531010
531010

16

Account Description

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES
" COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

Fund

G001

010
GO0l
GOO1
A267
A251

Goo1
Goo1
GoO01

Goo1
GO0l
Goo1

G001

GoO1

G001

- GOO1

© Goot
G001

G001

G001

GOo1
© GOOL

G001

Goot

GoO01
G001
G001

GOO1
G001

Line Amount

27,276.00
5795
185.00°

' 133,974.35
10168
(11.39)

255
Bt

6.86
7.40
10.44
12,01
17.03
1854